
POS NAME
NO. 

BIRDS
CLUB A F T MILES YARDS BIRD VELOCITY

1 Lilley & Son 5 Hartlepool HS 9 49 33 450 1110 GB 23 A 59825 1345.280

2 David Coates 3 Boosbeck 9 32 51 436 866 NEHU 22 EC 3366 1341.061

3 Ian Brown 3 Boosbeck 9 35 37 436 32 NEHU 20 EC 1402 1333.165

4 Mr & Mrs Hounslow   5 Town End Farm 10 23 21 466 1447 NEHU 22 TN 3254 1318.050

5 Lilley & Son 5 Hartlepool HS 10 2 28 450 1110 GB 23 A 59826 1316.438

6 Robert Thompson 1 Alnmouth 11 17 7 501 930 NEHU 23 CD 1169 1303.601

7 Mr & Mrs Milburn 5 Blackhall 10 16 5 453 1403 GB 21 V 92967 1296.388

8 Bell & Stubbs 5 Plains Farm 10 31 49 463 1620 NEHU 23 SP 2064 1292.304

9 Campbell & Hall 3 Owton Manor 10 15 6 447 654 NEHU 23 HAR 257 1280.075

10 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 10 9 12 442 977 NEHU 23 TV 2590 1278.557

11 Geach Bros, McKenna & Chapman 13 Owton Manor 10 17 10 447 286 NEHU 23 HAR 515 1275.192

12 Wharton, Son & Porter 4 Coxlodge HS 10 59 21 474 1113 GB 21 A 00197 1266.934

13 Moore Brothers, Harrison & Heightley 6 Hardwick 10 14 21 442 328 NEHU 22 TV 2959 1266.782

14 Ali McLeod 5 Billingham TUHS 10 25 9 443 1317 NEHU 23 TEE 113 1249.295

15 Gatley, Harrod & Son 3 Haverton Hill 10 30 36 442 460 NEHU 23 TEE 1831 1234.348

16 Richardson, Son & Young Bros 3 New Seaham 10 57 1 459 292 NEHU 23 MAD 2464 1230.002

17 Braban & Son 8 Washington Celtic 11 9 12 466 1423 NEHU 24 HOU 947 1227.709

18 J Weston Brothers 3 Riverside 11 11 36 465 1590 NEHU 23 Z 3978 1220.949

19 Mr & Mrs I & E Purver 3 Skinningrove 10 32 21 437 856 NEHU 23 EC 1961 1217.643

20 Mr & Mrs J Richardson 1 Brotton 10 33 59 437 1412 NEHU 24 EC 1657 1215.384

21 Armstrong, Shergold, Johnson & Moon 6 Plains Farm 11 15 5 463 1629 NEHU 23 SP 1838 1209.493

22 Jim Nicholson 6 Raglan & West Park 11 23 50 469 860 NEHU 24 SS 331 1208.335
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23 Lilley & Son 5 Hartlepool HS 11 13 36 450 1110 NEHU 23 Z 5228 1177.420

24 Lewis, C & A McCabe 2 Haverton Hill 10 59 10 442 562 NEHU 21 TEE 1785 1172.121

25 P & K Metcalfe 5 Croft 11 30 54 458 1553 NEHU 24 HET 932 1168.958

26 Dean Ward 8 Loftus 10 56 9 435 476 GB 24 N 35746 1167.534

27 K & M Arkless 6 Loftus 10 58 11 436 592 NEHU 22 Z 1324 1166.777

28 P & K Metcalfe 5 Croft 11 32 48 458 1553 NEHU 24 NEC 96 1165.752

29 H Wright & Son 4 Eaglescliffe 11 3 20 438 152 NEHU 21 TV 3822 1164.426

30 Basley & Roberts 2 Horden East End 11 28 34 454 1738 GB 18 S 11108 1162.964

31 Dixon & Sons 3 Murton Cornwall HS 11 38 21 459 734 NEHU 23 NEC 1720 1157.835

32 H Potts & Sons 9 Silksworth Comrades 11 49 44 463 477 NEHU 24 SP 2891 1148.821

33 A Bright & Grandson 12 Loftus 11 9 45 436 1096 NEHU 24 Z 336 1147.377

34 Hull & Atkinson 13 Supporters 11 27 46 447 1697 NEHU 23 HAR 1358 1146.344

35 L Wellburn & Sons 6 Middlesbrough HS 11 16 37 439 992 NEHU 20 TEE 315 1143.383

36 Gatley, Harrod & Son 3 Haverton Hill 11 24 57 442 460 NEHU 23 TEE 1817 1136.404

37 Braban & Son 8 Washington Celtic 12 18 20 466 1423 NEHU 22 HOU 1287 1112.753

38 Jack Angus 11 Hirst Industrial 12 53 27 486 111 NEHU 24 WAN 546 1106.022

39 Braban & Son 8 Washington Celtic 12 24 1 466 1423 NEHU 24 Z 2506 1104.253

40 Mr & Mrs T Stewart 1 Riverside 12 28 16 465 1622 NEHU 21 SUN 787 1095.895

41 Stewart Wight 7 Norham 14 13 11 529 1548 NEHU 23 BOR 1259 1093.060

42 Duncan Beales 4 Whiteleas 12 35 2 468 1432 NEHU 24 SS 1205 1092.815

43 Langan & Smith 2 Town End Farm 12 59 46 467 120 NEHU 22 SUN 1940 1054.212

44 J Weston Brothers 3 Riverside 13 5 34 465 1590 GB 21 V 25099 1043.819

45 Ali McLeod 5 Billingham TUHS 12 29 53 443 1317 NEHU 23 TEE 151 1041.491

46 M W Reed 6 Alnmouth 14 38 5 511 888 NEHU 22 CD 1984 1025.242

47 Barry Mason 3 Washington Celtic 13 40 30 465 1521 NEHU 23 HOU 1433 999.294

48 B Wiemer 11 Hartlepool HS 13 10 53 448 1692 GB 21 N 03429 999.101

49 Dixon & Sons 3 Murton Cornwall HS 13 50 12 459 734 NEHU 23 NEC 1731 973.951

50 Lewis, C & A McCabe 2 Haverton Hill 13 23 31 442 562 GB 24 S 45298 968.843

51 Kennedy Bros & Blenkinsop 3 Riverside 14 16 37 465 1685 NEHU 21 SUN 1202 957.353

52 Plews & Grandson 4 Haverton Hill 13 37 8 442 1498 GB 22 S 32529 953.844



53 Stewart Wight 7 Norham 16 22 56 529 1548 NEHU 22 BOR 107 948.774

54 Adam Nicol 4 Alnwick 15 51 14 512 958 NEHU 23 CD 1760 948.325

55 Braban & Son 8 Washington Celtic 14 29 48 466 1423 NEHU 22 HOU 1284 944.565

56 B Wiemer 11 Hartlepool HS 13 57 32 448 1692 GB 21 N 03421 943.451

57 Trevor Shell 2 Alnmouth 15 42 54 499 1757 NEHU 22 CD 2110 933.288

58 Hodgson & Wright 8 Skelton Green 13 54 28 437 184 NEHU 23 EC 266 921.911

59 K & M Arkless 6 Loftus 13 57 22 436 592 NEHU 23 Z 4973 917.098

60 Barry Mason 3 Washington Celtic 14 54 9 465 1521 NEHU 23 HOU 1421 916.984

61 Frost & Grandson 10 Ormesby Progressive 14 7 3 439 1085 NEHU 23 Z 3386 913.435

62 P & M Stout 3 Haswell 14 48 42 457 309 NEHU 18 ST 1189 905.404

63 David Coates 3 Boosbeck 14 9 20 436 866 NEHU 22 EC 3377 904.502

64 Hull & Atkinson 13 Supporters 14 31 51 447 1697 GB 22 Z 41720 904.303

65 Mr & Mrs Noble 5 Supporters 14 35 53 448 1728 NEHU 23 HAR 2223 902.184

66 Dean Ward 8 Loftus 14 29 20 435 476 GB 24 N 35747 881.214

67 F Reilly & Son 14 Brotton  14 44 18 437 1060 NEHU 22 EC 2600 870.944

68 Thompson, Son & Clarke 3 Thornley 15 22 50 451 1615 NEHU 22 Z 6576 861.884

69 Mr & Mrs Milburn 5 Blackhall 15 26 43 453 1403 NEHU 23 SED 2083 861.842

70 F Reilly & Son 14 Brotton 15 0 9 437 1060 NEHU 22 EC 2511 855.608

71 Hull & Atkinson 13 Supporters 15 40 23 447 1697 NEHU 22 HAR 2478 838.400

72 Plews & Grandson 4 Haverton Hill 14 52 6 442 1498 GB 23 S 41507 817.771

73 Mr & Mrs Milburn 5 Blackhall 16 40 36 453 1403 NEHU 23 SED 2048 798.204

74 R Wilson & Partners 4 Brotton 16 11 43 437 1533 NEHU 21 EC 1833 793.078

75 Hodgson & Wright 8 Skelton Green 16 15 53 437 184 GB 21 V 28068 788.316

76 Young & Riley 6 Silksworth Comrades 18 3 22 462 1557 NEHU 23 NEC 1686 751.986

77 Daphne Crees 1 Spittal 20 52 55 529 24 NEHU 22 BOR 1129 743.117

78 Jonathan Moore 4 Chevington Drift 19 38 35 492 1272 NEHU 23 CD 1892 735.792

79 Geach Bros, McKenna & Chapman 13 Owton Manor 18 2 29 447 286 NEHU 21 HAR 2652 727.038

80 Cartridge & Hall 8 Horden HS 18 27 54 455 864 NEHU 24 SED 12 723.589

81 Cooley & Wilson 5 Heworth 19 7 16 469 1639 NEHU 24 GF 2672 720.913

82 Mr & Mrs Milburn 5 Blackhall 18 33 42 453 1403 NEHU 22 HAR 1776 717.144



83 Mr & Mrs Milburn 5 Blackhall 19 4 26 453 1403 NEHU 23 SED 2241 697.885

84 H Potts & Sons 9 Silksworth Comrades 19 34 51 463 477 NEHU 22 SP 3056 694.009

85 F Reilly & Son 14 Brotton 18 32 60 437 1060 NEHU 23 EC 1239 691.990

86 Lilley & Son 5 Hartlepool HS 19 17 58 450 1110 GB 23 A 59859 684.916

87 Conlin & Nelson 4 Town End Farm 20 3 41 467 693 NEHU 24 SUN 688 683.413

88 B Wiemer 11 Hartlepool HS 19 23 45 448 1692 GB 21 N 03458 678.988

89 Cartridge & Hall 8 Horden HS 19 43 19 455 864 NEHU 24 Z 1458 677.472

90 Frost & Grandson 10 Ormesby Progressive 19 5 56 439 1085 NEHU 23 MAD 2966 675.192

91 Hodgson & Wright 8 Skelton Green 19 6 0 437 184 NEHU 21 EC 3069 671.295

92 Trevor Shell 2 Alnmouth 21 53 59 499 1757 NEHU 24 CD 1162 669.717

93 Sayers Brothers & Son 1 Skinningrove 19 10 4 437 812 NEHU 20 EC 4308 669.471

94 Lucian Iordachescu 6 Raglan & West Park 20 40 11 469 680 NEHU 24 SS 310 666.127

95 Kenneth Neesam 3 Hetton Premier HS 20 25 17 461 1553 NEHU 23 HET 1781 661.820

96 McKinlay & Stewart 4 Portrack 19 38 49 441 1603 NEHU 23 TV 3621 659.782

97 Hodgson & Wright 8 Skelton Green 19 27 33 437 184 NEHU 23 EC 280 658.905

98 Stewart Wight 7 Norham 23 37 5 529 1548 NEHU 21 BOR 1112 658.101

99 H Potts & Sons 9 Silksworth Comrades 20 41 10 463 477 NEHU 23 SP 236 656.928

100 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 19 53 25 442 977 NEHU 22 TV 2887 652.661

101 Jonathan Moore 4 Chevington Drift 22 12 3 492 1272 NEHU 24 CD 665 651.021

102 K & M Arkless 6 Loftus 19 41 14 436 592 NEHU 23 FUT 397 650.131

103 Blythn & Cairns 2 Haswell 20 40 37 457 34 NEHU 24 ST 92 648.350

104 Eric McBryde 10 Highfield 21 21 43 470 246 NEHU 22 Z 1121 645.576

105 Moore Brothers, Harrison & Heightley 6 Hardwick 20 6 45 442 328 NEHU 22 TV 2954 644.912

106 Mr & Mrs Hounslow   5 Town End Farm 21 25 44 466 1447 NEHU 20 SUN 359 639.018

107 F Reilly & Son 14 Brotton 20 7 5 437 1060 NEHU 23 EC 1231 638.054

108 P & K Metcalfe 5 Croft 21 7 12 458 1553 NEHU 23 Z 5 637.337

109 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 20 28 12 442 977 NEHU 22 SS 2649 634.177

110 Armstrong, Shergold, Johnson & Moon 6 Plains Farm 21 42 11 463 1629 NEHU 22 SP 2569 627.030

111 Everington & Rowland 3 Dormanstown 20 44 44 440 1457 NWHU 22 E 3262 623.329

112 F Reilly & Son 14 Brotton 21 1 32 437 1060 NEHU 23 EC 1185 610.514



113 Frost & Grandson 10 Ormesby Progressive 21 43 21 439 1085 NEHU 23 MAD 2978 593.643

114 Armstrong, Shergold, Johnson & Moon 6 Plains Farm 23 3 45 463 1629 NEHU 23 SP 1812 590.069

115 Wharton, Son & Porter 4 Coxlodge HS 23 44 50 474 1113 NEHU 23 NW 1403 586.281

116 B Wiemer 11 Hartlepool HS 22 43 9 448 1692 NEHU 22 HAR 850 579.666

117 J Weston Brothers 3 Riverside 23 50 5 465 1590 NEHU 23 SUN 1217 573.386

118 Hull & Atkinson 13 Supporters 22 57 35 447 1697 NEHU 22 HAR 2474 572.319

119 J Davies & Son 6 Trimdon Grange 23 59 33 450 1168 NEHU 22 HAR 3189 550.982

120 Edwin Pomfret 4 Haswell 24 38 11 456 1610 NEHU 23 ST 1353 544.026

121 John Nevins 3 Norham 28 31 40 528 908 NEHU 23 BOR 1436 543.440

122 Eric Sim 2 Belford 28 59 57 515 1212 NEHU 21 BOR 1362 521.631

123 McKinlay & Stewart 4 Portrack 25 10 23 441 1603 NEHU 23 TV 3346 514.944

124 Brian Clarke 3 Dudley 27 20 21 477 363 NEHU 22 TN 547 512.015

125 H Potts & Sons 9 Silksworth Comrades 26 46 22 463 477 NEHU 24 SP 2875 507.580

126 Lister Brothers & Walker 6 Hardwick 25 42 7 442 977 NEHU 21 TV 1460 505.083

127 Young & Riley 6 Silksworth Comrades 27 0 50 462 1557 GB 23 V 09828 502.628

128 Jack Angus 11 Hirst Industrial 28 33 45 486 111 NEHU 24 WAN 531 499.177

129 Mr & Mrs Baxter 2 Haswell 28 46 54 457 392 NEHU 21 Z 8655 465.987

130 Blythn & Cairns 2 Haswell 29 56 46 457 34 NEHU 23 ST 896 447.667

131 John Nevins 3 Norham 37 19 55 528 908 NEHU 22 BOR 253 415.278

132 Jonathan Moore 4 Chevington Drift 40 14 54 492 1272 NEHU 24 CD 630 359.101

133 Eric McBryde 10 Highfield 41 0 22 470 246 NEHU 23 GF 1487 336.310

134 Eric McBryde 10 Highfield 41 33 13 470 246 NEHU 20 Z 8909 331.879

135 Jack Angus 11 Hirst Industrial 44 52 15 486 111 NEHU 24 WAN 542 317.752

136 Eric McBryde 10 Highfield 45 41 9 470 246 NEHU 23 GF 1494 301.861

Any objections to be made in writing within 7 days of publication of these results to Karen Goldsbrough (UNC Secretary)


